## Southern Illinois University Edwardsville SPARK

SIUE "Bulletin"

University Archives and Special Collections

3-16-1976

## Edwardsville Bulletin: March 16, 1976

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville

Follow this and additional works at: https://spark.siue.edu/bulletin

## **Recommended Citation**

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville, "Edwardsville Bulletin: March 16, 1976" (1976). *SIUE "Bulletin"*. 113.

https://spark.siue.edu/bulletin/113

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives and Special Collections at SPARK. It has been accepted for inclusion in SIUE "Bulletin" by an authorized administrator of SPARK. For more information, please contact jkohlbu@siue.edu.

## Edwardsville Bulletin

To the Faculty and Staff of Southern Illinois University at Edwardsville

Vol. 8, No. 18 March 16, 1976

MEMO TO: The University Community

FROM: Andrew J. Kochman

affectman

Members of the University community and the public are invited to attend a ceremony in front of the general office building Wednesday at 2 p.m. when a new sign will be unveiled designating the John S. Rendleman Building.

The building was redesignated in a resolution adopted Thursday by the SIU Board of Trustees, who responded to a recommendation of the University's Building Naming Committee to "name the building in honor of Dr. John S. Rendleman, the distinguished first president of Southern Illinois University at Edwardsville."

The Rendleman family will be represented at the ceremony Wednesday. Other participants will include Acting President Andrew J. Kochman and Campus Minister Russell Wigfield.